

## **Reminder About Correct Coding EOB Messages 01192, 01193, 01194, and 01195 and Eventual Claims Reprocessing**

Information posted March 11, 2011

This is a reminder about claims that include explanation of benefit (EOB) messages 01192, 01193, 01194, or 01195, which are defined as "Unable to validate correct coding compliance. Claim may be adjusted at a later time." Claims that include these EOB messages have been finalized and may have paid. Claims that include these EOB messages will be reprocessed, and reprocessing might result in a decrease in payment according to National Correct Coding Initiative (NCCI), Medically Unlikely Edit (MUE) Current Procedural Terminology (CPT), or Health Care Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) guidelines that will be reflected in future Remittance & Status (R&S) reports.

Providers may refer to the TMHP NCCI Compliance web page for additional information.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.